Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Additional Estimates 2016 - 2017, 1 March 2017

Ref No: SQ17-000263

OUTCOME: 0 - Whole of Portfolio

Topic: Ground Transport

Type of Question: Written Question on Notice
Senator: Bilyk, Catryna

Question:

What was the Department’s total expenditure on the following categories of ground transport
in calendar year 2016 (GST inclusive):

1) Taxi hire;

i) Limousine hire;

iii) Private hire car; and

iv) Ridesharing services.

Answer:

The table below provides total expenditure each Department/Agency spent on taxis and hire
car for the 2016 calendar year. The Department of Health does not separately identify
ridesharing services or limousine hire in the financial management system. To provide the
level of detail requested would involve an unreasonable diversion of resources which the
Department of Health is not currently in a position to undertake.

HIRE

Department of Health TAXI CAR
$'000 $'000

Department of Health 1,087 178
Health Portfolio (agencies) $'000 $'000
Australian Aged Care Quality Agency 199 254
Australian Commission on Safety and Quality in Health Care 56 2
Australian Digital Health Agency 72 |

Australian Institute of Health and Welfare 77 -



Health Portfolio (agencies)

Australian Organ and Tissue Donation and Transplantation

Authority

Australian Radiation Protection and Nuclear Safety Agency

Australian Sports Anti-Doping Authority

Australian Sports Commission

Australian Sports Foundation

Cancer Australia

Food Standards Australia and New Zealand
Independent Hospital Pricing Authority
National Blood Authority

National Health Funding Body

National Health and Medical Research Council

National Mental Health Commission

Professional Services Review

$'000

33

105

30
254

17
84

13
43
52

15
111

26
28

$'000

27

84



