Senate Community Affairs Committee

ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

HEALTH PORTFOLIO

Additional Estimates 2016 - 2017, 1 March 2017

Ref No: SQ17-000263

OUTCOME: 0 - Whole of Portfolio

Topic: Ground Transport

Type of Question: Written Question on Notice

Senator: Bilyk, Catryna

Question:

What was the Department's total expenditure on the following categories of ground transport in calendar year 2016 (GST inclusive):

- i) Taxi hire;
- ii) Limousine hire;
- iii) Private hire car; and
- iv) Ridesharing services.

Answer:

The table below provides total expenditure each Department/Agency spent on taxis and hire car for the 2016 calendar year. The Department of Health does not separately identify ridesharing services or limousine hire in the financial management system. To provide the level of detail requested would involve an unreasonable diversion of resources which the Department of Health is not currently in a position to undertake.

Department of Health	TAXI \$'000	HIRE CAR \$'000
Department of Health	1,087	178

Health Portfolio (agencies)	\$'000	\$'000
Australian Aged Care Quality Agency	199	254
Australian Commission on Safety and Quality in Health Care	56	2
Australian Digital Health Agency	72	1
Australian Institute of Health and Welfare	77	_

Health Portfolio (agencies)	\$'000	\$'000
Australian Organ and Tissue Donation and Transplantation		
Authority	33	-
Australian Radiation Protection and Nuclear Safety Agency	105	27
Australian Sports Anti-Doping Authority	30	9
Australian Sports Commission	254	84
Australian Sports Foundation	17	7
Cancer Australia	84	1
Food Standards Australia and New Zealand	13	_
Independent Hospital Pricing Authority	43	-
National Blood Authority	52	3
National Health Funding Body	15	-
National Health and Medical Research Council	111	2
National Mental Health Commission	26	1
Professional Services Review	28	3